
MRFA Bargaining Related Committee Contact List 2023-2024 

Collective Bargaining Caucus 
Guy Obrecht Negotiations Officer & Committee Chair (Elected in odd years) 2023 – 2025   negotiations@mrfa.net  
Anupam Das Vice-Chair (elected in even years)  2023 – 2024  adas@mrfa.net  
Brenda Lang  Contract Member Representative (Elected in even years) 2022 – 2024  ContractMemberOfficer@mrfa.net  
Breda Eubank  Health and Physical Education (Appointed in even years)  2023 – 2024    beubank@mrfa.net 
Brent Oliver  Child Studies and Social Work (Appointed in even years) 2023 – 2024   boliver@mrfa.net 
Alexandria Farmer/Karen Sheedy Biology (Appointed in even years) 2023 – 2024   @mrfa.net 
Richard Hayman Library (Appointed in odd years) 2023 – 2025 rhayman@mrfa.net 
Beth Richardson Biology (Appointed in odd years) 2023 – 2025   erichardson@mrfa.net 
Michelle Yeo ADC (Appointed in odd years) 2023 – 2025 myeo@mrfa.net 
Lee Easton  Ex-officio – MRFA President  2022 – 2024 president@mrfa.net  
Derrick Antson MRFA - Labour Relations Officer   labourrelations@mrfa.net 

 

Bargaining Committee  
Guy Obrecht Gen. Education - Committee Chair Negotiations Officer  2023 – 2025   negotiations@mrfa.net  
Anupam Das Econ. Jus. Poli Studies -Vice-Chair  Elected in even-numbered years 2023 – 2024  adas@mrfa.net  
Brenda Lang  Contract Member Representative  Contract Member Officer 2022 – 2024  Contract Member Officer@mrfa.net 
Breda Eubank  Health and Physical Education  Apr. Rec. from&by CBC, EB appt., & Mbr Rat. 2023 – CA    beubank@mrfa.net 
Brent Oliver  Child Studies and Social Work  Apr. Rec. from&by CBC, EB appt., & Mbr Rat. 2023 – CA   boliver@mrfa.net 
  Sept. Rec. by CBC & EB Appt.  2023 – 2024   
  Sept. Rec. by CBC & EB Appt. 2023 – 2024   
Derrick Antson MRFA  Labour Relations Officer  labourrelations@mrfa.net 

 

Bargaining Coordination Committee  
Lee Easton  President  2022 – 2024  president@mrfa.net  
Guy Obrecht  Negotiations Officer (or designate)  2023 – 2025  negotiations@mrfa.net  
AnneMarie Dorland  Communications Officer  2022 – 2024  Communications@mrfa.net  
Brian Nichols  Advocacy Officer  2023 - 2025 Advocacy@mrfa.net  
Shelley Rathie  Member Engagement and Services Officer  2022 – 2024  srathie@mtroyal.ca  
Derrick Antson MRFA - Labour Relations Officer   labourrelations@mrfa.net 
Chantelle Anderson  MRFA - Sr. Admin. and Faculty Relations   facultyrelations@mrfa.net  

 

Long Term Bargaining Goals Committee  
Kirk Niergarth  Previous Negotiations Officer – Committee Chair  2023 - CA kniergarth@mtroyal.ca   
Lee Easton  President – Vice-Chair  2022 – 2024  president@mrfa.net  
Guy Obrecht  Negotiations Officer  2023 – 2025  negotiations@mrfa.net  
Brenda Lang  Contract Member Representative (Elected in even years) 2022 – 2024  ContractMemberOfficer@mrfa.net  
Derrick Antson MRFA - Labour Relations Officer   labourrelations@mrfa.net 
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